

Department of Education
Region V (Bicol)
DIVISION OF CATANDUANES
Virac

B.S.C. Form 3

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
Name and Address of Agency
DEPED, DIVISION OF CATANDUANES

Items in Budget:

149-SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

Page 6 of page 6

Date Submitted

CY 2017

Program Amount

DISTRIBUTION BY QUARTER

ITEM NO.	COMMODITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY.	TOTAL AMOUNT	DISTRIBUTION BY QUARTER											
						1ST QUARTER			2ND QUARTER			3RD QUARTER			4TH QUARTER		
						QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT				
	HP 35A toner	pcs.	3,485.00	56	195,160.00	14	48,790.00	14	48,790.00	14	48,790.00	14	48,790.00				
	HP 12A toner	pcs	3,485.00	56	195,160.00	14	48,790.00	14	48,790.00	14	48,790.00	14	48,790.00				
	HP 60 colored ink cartridge	pcs.	1,100.00	6	6,600.00	3	1,650.00	3	1,650.00	3	1,650.00	3	1,650.00				
	HP 60 black ink cartridge	pcs.	850.00	6	5,100.00	3	1,275.00	3	1,275.00	3	1,275.00	3	1,275.00				
	HP 901 colored ink cartridge black	pcs.	1,200.00	20	24,000.00	5	6,000.00	5	6,000.00	5	6,000.00	5	6,000.00				
	HP 901 colored ink cartridge colored	pcs.	1,300.00	20	26,000.00	5	6,500.00	5	6,500.00	5	6,500.00	5	6,500.00				
	HP Laserjet Q600A black toner	pcs.	4,040.00	4	16,160.00	1	4,040.00	1	4,040.00	1	4,040.00	1	4,040.00				
	HP Laserjet Q6003 Magenta	pcs.	3,950.00	4	15,800.00	1	3,950.00	1	3,950.00	1	3,950.00	1	3,950.00				
	HP laserjet Q6002 yellow	pcs.	3,950.00	4	15,800.00	1	3,950.00	1	3,950.00	1	3,950.00	1	3,950.00				
	HP laserjet Q6001 Cyan	pcs.	3,950.00	4	15,800.00	1	3,950.00	1	3,950.00	1	3,950.00	1	3,950.00				
	HP laserjet 79A toner	pcs	3,500.00	12	42,000.00	3	10,500.00	3	10,500.00	3	10,500.00	3	10,500.00				
	HP Laserjet 85A toner cartridge	pcs.	3,500.00	100	348,500.00	25	87,125.00	25	87,125.00	25	87,125.00	25	87,125.00				
	HP Laserjet 126A black	pcs	3,500.00	56	196,000.00	14	49,000.00	14	49,000.00	14	49,000.00	14	49,000.00				
	HP Laserjet 126A yellow, cyan, magenta	pcs	3,500.00	12	42,000.00		10,500.00		10,500.00		10,500.00		10,500.00				
	HP704 black	pcs	700.00	12	8,400.00		2,100.00		2,100.00		2,100.00		2,100.00				
	HP704 colored	pcs	700.00	12	8,400.00		2,100.00		2,100.00		2,100.00		2,100.00				
	Index tab	pcs	100.00	500	50,000.00	500	12,500.00	500	12,500.00	500	12,500.00	500	12,500.00				
	In and Out Tray Metal	pcs	255.00	25	6,375.00	25	1,593.75		1,593.75		1,593.75		1,593.75				
	Lysol disinfectant solution (pine scent) 400ml	btls	250.00	12	3,000.00												
	Masking Tape 2'	pcs	35.00	100	3,500.00	25	875.00	25	875.00	25	875.00	25	875.00				
	Mongol #2 Pencil	bxs.	55.00	200	11,000.00	50	2,750.00	50	2,750.00	50	2,750.00	50	2,750.00				
	Mailing Envelope Long	bxs.	350.00	8	2,800.00	2	700.00	2	700.00	2	700.00	2	700.00				
	Mailing Envelope Long	bxs.	350.00	8	2,800.00	2	700.00	2	700.00	2	700.00	2	700.00				
	Meter stick	pcs	150.00	100	15,000.00	50	37.50	50	37.50	50	37.50	50	37.50				
	Muriatic acid	ltr	50.00	12	600.00	6	150.00	6	150.00	6	150.00	6	150.00				
	Packing Tape 2'	pcs	95.00	100	9,500.00	25	2,375.00	25	2,375.00	25	2,375.00	25	2,375.00				
	Paper Clip big	pcs	37.00	100	3,700.00	25	925.00	25	925.00	25	925.00	25	925.00				
	Paper Clip small	pcs	32.00	200	6,400.00	50	1,600.00	50	1,600.00	50	1,600.00	50	1,600.00				
	Pentel Pen asstd. Color	bxs	420.00	200	84,000.00	50	500.00	50	500.00	50	500.00	50	500.00				
				100	42,000.00	25	10,500.00	25	10,500.00	25	10,500.00	25	10,500.00				

Department of Education
Region V (Bicol)
DIVISION OF CATANDUANES
Virac

ITEM NO.	COMMODITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY.	TOTAL AMOUNT	Items in Budget: 149-SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Program Amount															
						1ST QUARTER				2ND QUARTER				3RD QUARTER				4TH QUARTER			
						QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT				
	Styrofoam	pcs	250.00	100	25,000.00	25	6,250.00	25	6,250.00	25	6,250.00	25	6,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Stapler #35	pcs	85.00	30	2,550.00	15	637.50	15	637.50	15	637.50	15	637.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Tape dispenser	pcs	15.00	60	900.00	15	225.00	15	225.00	15	225.00	15	225.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Thumbtacks	bx	15.00	400	6,000.00	100	1,500.00	100	1,500.00	100	1,500.00	100	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Tissue paper	roll	6,048.00	32	193,536.00	8	48,384.00	8	48,384.00	8	48,384.00	8	48,384.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Toner 1635-Phitcopy	pcs	20.00	0	0.00	30	0.00	30	0.00	30	0.00	30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Touch n Go	pcs	8,000.00	2	16,000.00	3	4,000.00	3	4,000.00	3	4,000.00	3	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Whiteboard with stand	pcs.	5,000.00	2	10,000.00	2	2,500.00	2	2,500.00	2	2,500.00	2	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Whiteboard 4 x 8	pcs.	750.00	3	2,250.00	3	562.50	3	562.50	3	562.50	3	562.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Whiteboard 3x4	pcs	540.00	100	54,000.00	25	13,500.00	25	13,500.00	25	13,500.00	25	13,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Whiteboard Marker	bx	198.00	800	158,400.00	200	39,600.00	200	39,600.00	200	39,600.00	200	39,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Whitewove long 5-20	rms	196.00	400	78,400.00	100	19,600.00	100	19,600.00	100	19,600.00	100	19,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	White wove short 5-20	rms	1,500.00	40	60,000.00	68	102,000.00	68	102,000.00	68	102,000.00	68	102,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	World Globes	pcs	30.00	40	1,200.00	68	2,040.00	68	2,040.00	68	2,040.00	68	2,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Yellow Pad	pad	150.00	272	40,800.00	68	10,200.00	68	10,200.00	68	10,200.00	68	10,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Zonrox	pcs	298.00	80	23,840.00	40	5,960.00	40	5,960.00	40	5,960.00	40	5,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	MEDICINE																				
	Carboceitene 500 mg. 100's	bx	54.50	300	16,350.00	150	4,087.50	150	4,087.50	150	4,087.50	150	4,087.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Carboceitene syrup	bf	129.00	60	7,740.00	30	1,935.00	30	1,935.00	30	1,935.00	30	1,935.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Chlorpheniramine maleate tab	bx	300.00	60	18,000.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Cotrimoxazole 400/80 in tab	bx	300.00	60	18,000.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Cloxacillin 500mg cap	bx	50.00	60	3,000.00	30	750.00	30	750.00	30	750.00	30	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Cotton balls	pack	180.00	60	10,800.00	30	2,700.00	30	2,700.00	30	2,700.00	30	2,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Mefenamic Acid 500 mg. cap 100's	bx	295.00	60	17,700.00	30	4,425.00	30	4,425.00	30	4,425.00	30	4,425.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Mefenamic acid 250 mg. cap 100	bx	80.00	60	4,800.00	30	1,200.00	30	1,200.00	30	1,200.00	30	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Cotrimoxazole suspension	bf	75.00	60	4,500.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Cotrimoxazole 800 mg. tablet	bx	475.00	60	28,500.00	30	7,125.00	30	7,125.00	30	7,125.00	30	7,125.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Metformin tab	bx	985.00	60	59,100.00	30	14,775.00	30	14,775.00	30	14,775.00	30	14,775.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
	Metoprolol	bx	985.00	60	59,100.00	30	14,775.00	30	14,775.00	30	14,775.00	30	14,775.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				

B.S.C. Form 3
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN
CY 2017

Name and Address of Agency
DEPED, DIVISION OF CATANDUANES

Page 2 of page 2
Date Submitted

Department of Education
Region V (Bicol)
DIVISION OF CATANDUANES
Virac

B.S.C. Form 3
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
CY 2017

Name and Address of Agency
DEPED, DIVISION OF CATANDUANES

Items in Budget:
149-SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Program Amount

Page 69 of page 82
Date Submitted

ITEM NO.	COMMODITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY.	TOTAL AMOUNT	DISTRIBUTION BY QUARTER											
						1ST QUARTER			2ND QUARTER			3RD QUARTER			4TH QUARTER		
						QTY.	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
	Multivitamins syrup 60 ml	bit	59.35	300	17,805.00	150	4,451.25	4,451.25	150	4,451.25	150	4,451.25	150	4,451.25	4,451.25		
	Phenyl + CPM TAB 100's	bx	385.00	64	24,640.00	32	6,160.00	6,160.00	32	6,160.00	32	6,160.00	32	6,160.00	6,160.00		
	Paracetamol 500 mg. tab	bx	99.50	64	6,368.00	32	1,592.00	1,592.00	32	1,592.00	32	1,592.00	32	1,592.00	1,592.00		
	Amoxicillin 500 mg. tab	bx	455.00	64	29,120.00	32	7,280.00	7,280.00	32	7,280.00	32	7,280.00	32	7,280.00	7,280.00		
	Paracetamol + Ibufrofen tab 100's	bx	549.00	64	35,136.00	32	8,784.00	8,784.00	32	8,784.00	32	8,784.00	32	8,784.00	8,784.00		
	Povidone iodine	gals	750.00	6	4,500.00	3	1,125.00	1,125.00	3	1,125.00	3	1,125.00	3	1,125.00	1,125.00		
	Plaster small	bxs	485.00	60	29,100.00	30	7,275.00	7,275.00	30	7,275.00	30	7,275.00	30	7,275.00	7,275.00		
	Cotton 400 grm.	pcs	95.00	60	5,700.00	30	1,425.00	1,425.00	30	1,425.00	30	1,425.00	30	1,425.00	1,425.00		
	Alcohol 475 ml. 70%	btls	85.00	400	34,000.00	200	8,500.00	8,500.00	200	8,500.00	200	8,500.00	200	8,500.00	8,500.00		
	Disposable towel	pck	25.00	200	5,000.00	100	1,250.00	1,250.00	100	1,250.00	100	1,250.00	100	1,250.00	1,250.00		
	Betadine solution	gal	75.00	60	4,500.00	30	1,125.00	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	1,125.00		
	Band aid 100's	bxs	65.00	200	13,000.00	100	3,250.00	3,250.00	100	3,250.00	100	3,250.00	100	3,250.00	3,250.00		
	Gauze 4 x 10	pcs	850.00	60	51,000.00	30	12,750.00	12,750.00	30	12,750.00	30	12,750.00	30	12,750.00	12,750.00		
	Tranexamic acid 250 mg. 100's	bxs	900.00	64	57,600.00	32	14,400.00	14,400.00	32	14,400.00	32	14,400.00	32	14,400.00	14,400.00		
	Dental anesthesia	cans.	200.00	200	40,000.00	100	10,000.00	10,000.00	100	10,000.00	100	10,000.00	100	10,000.00	10,000.00		
	Vitamin C tablet 100's	btls	155.00	60	9,300.00	30	2,325.00	2,325.00	30	2,325.00	30	2,325.00	30	2,325.00	2,325.00		
	Ferrous Sulfate 100's	bxs	132.00	200	26,400.00	100	6,600.00	6,600.00	100	6,600.00	100	6,600.00	100	6,600.00	6,600.00		
	Multivitamins tablets (umilab) 100's tab/bot	btls	48.00	200	9,600.00	100	2,400.00	2,400.00	100	2,400.00	100	2,400.00	100	2,400.00	2,400.00		
	Carbocistene syrup 250 mg. / tsp. bot	btls	256.00	60	15,360.00	30	3,840.00	3,840.00	30	3,840.00	30	3,840.00	30	3,840.00	3,840.00		
	Meferamic acid 250 mg. cap. 100 cap/ box	bxs	39.00	200	7,800.00	100	1,950.00	1,950.00	100	1,950.00	100	1,950.00	100	1,950.00	1,950.00		
	Amoxicillin 250 mg. / tsp.syrup	bxs	257.00	60	15,420.00	30	3,855.00	3,855.00	30	3,855.00	30	3,855.00	30	3,855.00	3,855.00		
	Amoxicillin 250 mg. / cap 100 cap / bx	bxs	75.00	60	4,500.00	30	1,125.00	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	1,125.00		
	Chlorpeneramine tablet	bxs	178.00	60	10,680.00	30	2,670.00	2,670.00	30	2,670.00	30	2,670.00	30	2,670.00	2,670.00		
	Dicycloverine tab	bxs	258.00	60	15,480.00	30	3,870.00	3,870.00	30	3,870.00	30	3,870.00	30	3,870.00	3,870.00		
	Decolgen tabs	bxs	0.00	60	0.00	30	0.00	0.00	30	0.00	30	0.00	30	0.00	0.00		
	Loperamide capsule 100's	bxs	155.00	100	15,500.00	50	3,875.00	3,875.00	50	3,875.00	50	3,875.00	50	3,875.00	3,875.00		
	Gloves	bxs	0.00	60	0.00	30	0.00	0.00	30	0.00	30	0.00	30	0.00	0.00		
	FUJI IX (glass ionomer)	bxs	10.00	220	2,200.00	110	1,100.00	1,100.00	110	1,100.00	110	1,100.00	110	1,100.00	1,100.00		
	Hot water bags	pcs	0.00	110	0.00	110	0.00	0.00	110	0.00	110	0.00	110	0.00	0.00		

Republic of the Philippines
 Department of Education
 Region V (Bicol)
DIVISION OF CATANDUANES
 Virac

B.S.C. Form 3 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN CY 2017		Name and Address of Agency DEPED, DIVISION OF CATANDUANES		Items in Budget: 149-SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS														
ITEM NO.	COMMODITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY.	TOTAL AMOUNT	1ST QUARTER			2ND QUARTER			3RD QUARTER			4TH QUARTER			
						QTY.	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	
	Sanding paper # 120	pcs.	25.00	6	150.00													
	Stickwell	ltrs.	124.00	6	744.00													
	Steel bars 9mm	pcs	218.00	6	1,308.00													
	Steel bar 10mm x 20	pcs	450.00	10	4,500.00													
	Steel brush	pcs	- 40.00	2	80.00													
	Tie wire	kls	50.00	10	500.00													
	TTC blue	ltr.	125.00	6	750.00													
	TTC red	ltr.	125.00	5	625.00													
	TTC Maroon	ltr.	125.00	5	625.00													
	TTC Brown	ltr.	45.00	40	1,800.00													
	Umbrella nail	kls	562.00	3	1,686.00													
	Wood preservative	lit	253.00	5	1,265.00													
	Vulcaseal	ltrs.																
	CARPENTRY TOOLS																	
	Tool box	unit	2,500.00	2	5,000.00													
	Shovel	unit	158.00	3	474.00													
	Pickmattock	unit	175.00	3	525.00													
	Hammer	unit	250.00	3	750.00													
	Wood Saw	unit	285.00	3	855.00													
	Buggy	unit	4,500.00	2	9,000.00													
	JANITORIAL TOOLS																	
	Bolo	unit	250.00	5	1,250.00													
	Basin big	pcs	156.00	10	1,560.00													
	Basin small	pcs	145.00	10	1,450.00													
	Dipper	pcs	30.00	10	300.00													
	Detergent bar/powder	pcs		50														
	Disinfectant spray	cans		12														
	Doormat	pcs		30														
	Dust pan	pcs	65.00	12	780.00													

Page 14 of page 14
 Date Submitted 12/12/17

Republic of the Philippines
 Department of Education
 Region V (Bicol)
DIVISION OF CATANDUANES
 Virac

B.S.C. Form 3

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
 CY 2017

Name and Address of Agency
 DEPED, DIVISION OF CATANDUANES

Page 10 of page 11
 Date Submitted

ITEM NO.	COMMODITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY.	TOTAL AMOUNT	Items in Budget: 149-SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS											
						Program Amount											
						DISTRIBUTION BY QUARTER				2ND QUARTER				3RD QUARTER			
1ST QUARTER		2ND QUARTER		3RD QUARTER		4TH QUARTER		1ST QUARTER		2ND QUARTER		3RD QUARTER		4TH QUARTER			
QTY.		AMOUNT		QTY.		AMOUNT		QTY.		AMOUNT		QTY.		AMOUNT			
	BKD Leadership Camp/Congress																
	School Mobile Dental Mission																
	Rabies Awareness Month																
	Bright Smiles Bright Future Program																
	National Dengue Awareness Month				110,000.00												
	Nutrition Month Celebration																
	CURRICULUM IMPLEMENTATION DIVISION OFFICE																
	CATERING SERVICES FOR TRAININGS/SEMINARS/CONTESTS/CONFERENCES																
	2-Day Orientation-workshop on Quality Assurance of LR-material				2,000.00												
	Review Conference on the Implementation of DLP				6,000.00												
	Re-Launching of DLP Implementation/Capability Building for Recipient School				100,000.00												
	Division Training on Interdisciplinary Contextualization for Stem Education				686,180.00												
	Workshop on Contextualization/Localization/Digitalized Lesson for grade 5-6 EPP				200,000.00					200,000.00							
	Division Robotics Training Workshop																
	Division Learning Action Cell in EPP/TLE/MAPEH/Science																
	Year-End assessment Program on EPP/TLE																
	Division Lesson Plan writeshop for Grade 5 and 6 in MAPEH																
	Monitoring and Evaluation on DLP																
	Division Conference of Secondary English Teachers				88,000.00												
	Division Science Planning and Evaluation				200,000.00												
	Division Press Camp				50,000.00												
	Pantimpalak sa Buwan ng Wika				250,000.00												
	Workshop of Filipino Teachers				16,000.00												
	Workshop of School Paper Adviser Filipino				51,500.00												
	Conference on LRMSD Coordinators																
	Capacity Building Program for EPP/TLE Facilitators				15,000.00												
	Division Workshop in MAPEH																
	Book Mobile Services																
	Division Science - Technology Fair				654,000.00												

